JULY 11, 2023
8AM - 2 PM PT
10 AM - 4 PM CT
11AM - 5PMET
12 PM - 6 PM AT

ZOOM INFORMATION
ID: 898 5270 6810
Passcode: heart

This link will be sent to you
again on Friday, July 7 and
Monday, July 11

Technology support
information will be sent with
the zoom link information.

ASSEMBLY
FACILITATORS:

Mary Kay Hunyady, RSC)J
Kristi Laughlin, Associate

PREPARATION:

Please be sure you have
participated in or viewed
the June 3 orJune 4
preparation zoom.

In advance of our
gathering, please
create a space free

of distractions, with
capacity for journaling
and note-taking, and
perhaps a snack or

two to keep the energy
strong while the heart is
engaged

In the days ahead of our
gathering, please pray
the Assembly/Chapter
Prayer.

PLEASE NOTE:

All Assembly reflection
questions are included
in this schedule. If

you would benefit from
reflection in advance of
the Assembly, please
take the time to reflect
on the questions.

Please connect 10 minutes ahead of the start time, muting your connection as you arrive

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:10 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:35 AM

11:00 AM
11:05 AM

11:35 AM

11:55 AM

12:15 PM

Schedule for the Assembly

All times are listed in Central Time

All Participants Connect, are placed into a waiting room and will mute their
connection as they arrive in the large group

Welcome, Official Convening of the USC Province Assembly, and
introduction of Facilitators
Suzanne Cooke, RSCJ: USC Provincial

Orientation to the Day
Mary Kay Hunyady and Kristi Laughlin

Opening Prayer
Sarah Cassidy and Angela Scott, Co-coordinators, Associate Leadership Team

How we will gather in Small Groups (process to be used)
Mary Kay Hunyady

Random Small Groups of 5-6
Kristi Laughlin

* How do | live the mission of the Society?

*  What inspires me?

e Isthere a pivotal moment or transformational experience that shaped
my living of the mission?

Invitation to Receive Provincial Team Reflection
Provincial Team Reflection

Random Small Groups of 5-6

Kristi Laughlin

* What resonates or enlivens me?
* What challenges me in this conversation?
* How are we currently living these priorities today?

Break

Return for Introduction of Reflective Panel

Mary Kay Hunyady

Panel: Amanda Codina, Jane O’Shaughnessy, RSCJ and Michael Pera

Panel will reflect on the following questions followed by random small group
reflection on the same questions:

*  What is your experience of living the Apostolic Priorities?
e Which one is your North Star or Homebase?
* How does my context (place/role) impact how I live the Priority?

* How do we respond to the mission of the Society through the lens of this(these)

Apostolic Priorities?


https://rscj.zoom.us/j/89852706810?pwd=dnhOUitSajdqa3R0RUZMdnVVaEJjUT09
https://vimeo.com/833477603/0c59eb970e
https://vimeo.com/833473633/18f5821cf0
https://rscj.org/files/pdf/prayercards_rscj.pdf
https://rscj.org/files/pdf/prayercards_rscj.pdf

12:45 PM

12:50 PM
1:15 PM

1:20 PM

1:25 PM
1:55 PM

2:05 PM

2:25 PM
2:45 PM

2:55 PM

3:05 PM

3:10 PM

3:20 PM

3:35 PM

3:45 PM

Naming the task of the random small groups
Kristi Laughlin

Random small groups reflect on the questions above
Collecting the insights of the small groups

Invitation to round two questions and feedback submission
Mary Kay Hunyady

* What is the challenge to living out these priorities as One Body?

e What are the opportunities for growing as One Body?

* Canyou imagine a modest step that we take together to build One Body through
the Apostolic Priorities?

Random Small Group on questions, collect insights
Collecting the small group insights in the large group

Plenary: Sharing the insights with the whole

* Is there something that the Spirit is moving you to share an insight that the whole
group would benefit from hearing?

Those wishing to share should use raise hand function and will be limited to
one minute, using the zoom timer. This will allow for a wider sharing of insights
from the large group

Break
Contemplative Pause in the Collective (Large Group)

Video to open our hearts to the wider world to deepen and invite us

In all of this, we want to keep present to the mission of the Society as it is lived
in the international communion of the world. We invite you to receive this video
to allow the faces of the world to deepen and invite you.

Contemplative Pause

Reflection
Socorro Martinez, RSCJ

Introduction of Panelists to Gather the Wisdom
Kristi Laughlin

Panelists: Chris Poch and Sheila Smith, RSCJ

¢ What touched your heart most today?

¢ What are the new whisperings of the Spirit?

¢ What are you taking away from this gathering?

¢ What do you hope moves from the Assembly into the Chapter?

Reflection on the Day
Mary Kay Hunyady and Kristi Laughlin

* What is a gift you are taking from today?
*  What do you hope gets brought into the Chapter?
Closing of the Assembly

Official Closing of the USC Province Assembly
Suzanne Cooke, RSCJ

Celebrate, Evaluate, Look Forward
Closing Prayer

Farewell Song



