Courage. Confidence. Transformation. THROUGH THE POWER OF THE SPIRIT

Schedule for the Assembly

Please connect 10 minutes ahead of the start time, muting your connection as you arrive All times are listed in Central Time

9:50 AM	All Participants Connect, are placed into a waiting room and will mute their connection as they arrive in the large group
10:00 AM	Welcome, Official Convening of the USC Province Assembly, and introduction of Facilitators Suzanne Cooke, RSCJ: USC Provincial
10:10 AM	Orientation to the Day Mary Kay Hunyady and Kristi Laughlin
10:15 AM	Opening Prayer Sarah Cassidy and Angela Scott, Co-coordinators, Associate Leadership Team
10:30 AM	How we will gather in Small Groups (process to be used) Mary Kay Hunyady
10:35 AM	Random Small Groups of 5-6 Kristi Laughlin
	 How do I live the mission of the Society? What inspires me? Is there a pivotal moment or transformational experience that shaped my living of the mission?
11:00 AM	Invitation to Receive Provincial Team Reflection
11:05 AM	Provincial Team Reflection
11:35 AM	Random Small Groups of 5-6 Kristi Laughlin
	What resonates or enlivens me?What challenges me in this conversation?How are we currently living these priorities today?
11:55 AM	Break
12:15 PM	Return for Introduction of Reflective Panel Mary Kay Hunyady
	Panel: Amanda Codina, Jane O'Shaughnessy, RSCJ and Michael Pera Panel will reflect on the following questions followed by random small group reflection on the same questions:
	 What is your experience of living the Apostolic Priorities? Which one is your North Star or Homebase? How does my context (place/role) impact how I live the Priority? How do we respond to the mission of the Society through the lens of this(these) Apostolic Priorities?

JULY 11, 2023

8 AM - 2 PM PT 10 AM - 4 PM CT 11 AM - 5 PM ET 12 PM - 6 PM AT

ZOOM INFORMATION

ID: 898 5270 6810 Passcode: heart

This link will be sent to you again on Friday, July 7 and Monday, July 11

Technology support information will be sent with the zoom link information.

ASSEMBLY

FACILITATORS:

Mary Kay Hunyady, RSCJ Kristi Laughlin, Associate

PREPARATION:

Please be sure you have participated in or viewed the June 3 or June 4 preparation zoom.

In advance of our gathering, please create a space free of distractions, with capacity for journaling and note-taking, and perhaps a snack or two to keep the energy strong while the heart is engaged

In the days ahead of our gathering, please pray the Assembly/Chapter Prayer.

PLEASE NOTE:

All Assembly reflection questions are included in this schedule. If you would benefit from reflection in advance of the Assembly, please take the time to reflect on the questions.

12:45 PM	Naming the task of the random small groups Kristi Laughlin
12:50 PM	Random small groups reflect on the questions above
1:15 PM	Collecting the insights of the small groups
1:20 PM	Invitation to round two questions and feedback submission Mary Kay Hunyady
	 What is the challenge to living out these priorities as One Body? What are the opportunities for growing as One Body? Can you imagine a modest step that we take together to build One Body through the Apostolic Priorities?
1:25 PM	Random Small Group on questions, collect insights
1:55 PM	Collecting the small group insights in the large group
2:05 PM	Plenary: Sharing the insights with the whole
	 Is there something that the Spirit is moving you to share an insight that the whole group would benefit from hearing?
	Those wishing to share should use raise hand function and will be limited to one minute , using the zoom timer. This will allow for a wider sharing of insights from the large group
2:25 PM	Break
2:45 PM	Contemplative Pause in the Collective (Large Group)
2:55 PM	Video to open our hearts to the wider world to deepen and invite us
	In all of this, we want to keep present to the mission of the Society as it is lived in the international communion of the world. We invite you to receive this video to allow the faces of the world to deepen and invite you.
3:05 PM	Contemplative Pause
3:10 PM	Reflection Socorro Martinez, RSCJ
3:20 PM	Introduction of Panelists to Gather the Wisdom Kristi Laughlin
	 Panelists: Chris Poch and Sheila Smith, RSCJ What touched your heart most today? What are the new whisperings of the Spirit? What are you taking away from this gathering? What do you hope moves from the Assembly into the Chapter?
3:35 PM	Reflection on the Day Mary Kay Hunyady and Kristi Laughlin
	What is a gift you are taking from today?What do you hope gets brought into the Chapter?
3:45 PM	Closing of the Assembly
	Official Closing of the USC Province Assembly Suzanne Cooke, RSCJ
	Celebrate, Evaluate, Look Forward
	Closing Prayer
	Farewell Song